MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: August 15, 2012

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
49 50 ACCDENTD DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY
51 52 ACCDENTM DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH
53 56 ACCDENTY DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR
57 58 ACCDNJAN ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1
59 60 ACCDNWRK DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK
35 36 AGEDIAG AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED
69 71 CCCODEX CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
20 31 CONDIDX CONDITION ID
17 19 CONDN CONDITION NUMBER
34 34 CONDRN CONDITION ROUND NUMBER
39 40 CRND1 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1
41 42 CRND2 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2
43 43 CRND3 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3
44 45 CRND4 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4
46 47 CRNDS5 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5
1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID
9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
82 83 ERNUM # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
72 73 HHNUM # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
64 66 ICD9CODX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
67 68 ICD9PROX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED
63 63 INBEDFLG FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS
48 48 INJURY WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY
74 75 IPNUM # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
62 62 MISSSCHL FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS
61 61 MISSWORK FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS
79 81 OBNUM # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION
76 78 OPNUM # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
32 33 PANEL PANEL NUMBER
86 97 PERWT10F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010
6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER
37 38 REMISSN IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL
84 85 RXNUM # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
102 102 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010

98 101 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010



MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

NAME
DUID

PID
DUPERSID
CONDN
CONDIDX
PANEL
CONDRN
AGEDIAG
REMISSN
CRND1
CRND2
CRND3
CRND4
CRND5
INJURY
ACCDENTD
ACCDENTM
ACCDENTY
ACCDNJAN
ACCDNWRK
MISSWORK
MISSSCHL
INBEDFLG
ICD9CODX
ICD9PROX
CCCODEX
HHNUM
IPNUM
OPNUM
OBNUM
ERNUM
RXNUM
PERWT10F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

CONDITION NUMBER

CONDITION ID

PANEL NUMBER

CONDITION ROUND NUMBER

AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED

IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY
DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR
ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1
DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS

ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED
CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION
ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010
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NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

CONDN

CONDIDX

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

DATE:

VALUE

VALID ID
TOTAL

PERSON NUMBER

VALUE

VALID ID
TOTAL

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

VALUE

VALID ID
TOTAL

CONDITION NUMBER

VALUE

11 - 531
TOTAL

CONDITION ID

VALUE

VALID ID
TOTAL

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:
August 15, 2012

FORMAT TYPE START END
5.0 CHAR 1 5
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
102,306 1,124,032,930
102,306 1,124,032,930
3.0 NUM 6 8
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
102,306 1,124,032,930
102,306 1,124,032,930
8.0 CHAR 9 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
102,306 1,124,032,930
102,306 1,124,032,930
3.0 NUM 17 19
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
102,306 1,124,032,930
102,306 1,124,032,930
12.0 CHAR 20 31
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
102,306 1,124,032,930

102,306

1,124,032,930
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NAME

PANEL

CONDRN

AGEDIAG

REMISSN

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

DESCRIPTION

PANEL NUMBER

PAGE:

VALUE
14 PANEL 14

15 PANEL 15
TOTAL

CONDITION ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

(S PV S
(S PV O

AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0 - 85 AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED

TOTAL

IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 32 33

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
55,666 596,600,160
46,640 527,432,770
102,306 1,124,032,930
1.0 NUM 34 34

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
43,243 481,826,148
17,530 195,544,582
24,217 262,487,600
9,926 105,711,610
7,390 78,462,988
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 35 36

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
39 376,777

1,090 10,034,207

14 190,871

79,557 884,668,491
21,606 228,762,584
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 37 38

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
3 19,742

27 316,017

101,336 1,112,439,312
810 9,870,438

130 1,387,421
102,306 1,124,032,930
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NAME

CRND1

CRND2

CRND3

CRND4

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE
DATE: August 15, 2012
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 2.0 NUM ég ég
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 55,666 596,600,160
0 NO 25,036 280,428,850
1 YES 21,604 247,003,920
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 2.0 NUM él ég
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 55,666 596,600,160
0 NO 21,183 234,879,284
1 YES 25,457 292,553,485
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 1.0 NUM éé éé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0 NO 44,821 483,684,233
1 YES 57,485 640,348,696
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 2.0 NUM éi éé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 46,640 527,432,770
0 NO 25,649 272,424,901
1 YES 30,017 324,175,259
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
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NAME

CRND5

INJURY

ACCDENTD

ACCDENTM

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

DESCRIPTION

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY

VALUE
1 YES

2 NO
TOTAL

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 - 31

TOTAL

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 - 12

TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 46 47

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
46,640 527,432,770
28,535 303,703,678
27,131 292,896,483
102,306 1,124,032,930
1.0 NUM 48 48

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
5,718 65,490,885
96,588 1,058,542,044
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 49 50

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
10 102,170

841 9,334,637

3 23,841

98,105 1,076,119,516
3,347 38,452,766
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 51 52

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
29 410,021

84 909,442

1 9,239

97,685 1,071,113,446
4,507 51,590,781

102,306

1,124,032,930
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NAME

ACCDENTY

ACCDNJAN

ACCDNWRK

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

DESCRIPTION

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1939 - 2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

TOTAL

ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 BEFORE

TOTAL

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

3 DOES NOT WORK
TOTAL

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
4.0 NUM 53 56
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
23 207,806
51 541,568
1 11,610
96,588 1,058,542,044
908 10,460,360
224 2,512,008
959 11,479,502
3,541 40,111,739
11 166,291
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 57 58
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
22 191,763
3 31,648
102,231 1,123,271,945
50 537,574
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NuM 59 60
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
71 859,161
13 162,543
97,412 1,066,819,114
1,220 13,167,416
2,602 32,169,944
088 10,854,752
102,306 1,124,032,930
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MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: August 15, 2012
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
MISSWORK FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS 1.0 NUM §l §l
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0 NO 91,813 1,002,553,771
1 YES 10,493 121,479,159
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
MISSSCHL FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS 1.0 NUM EE ég
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0 NO 95,530 1,061,107,500
1 YES 6,776 62,925,430
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
INBEDFLG FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS 1.0 NUM Eé éé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0 NO 89,592 992,074,266
1 YES 12,714 131,958,664

TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930



NAME

ICD9CODX

DESCRIPTION

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

005 -
140 -
240 -
280 -
290 -
320 -
390 -
460 -
520 -
580 -
630 -
680 -
710 -
740 -
760 -
780 -
800 -
vo1l -
TOTAL

139
239
279
289
319
389
459
519
579
629
677
709
739
759
779
799
999
v82

FORMAT

PAGE:

TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTED

w

64 g6

BY PERWT10F

1,519
403
6,177
1,984
10,454
550
5,825
6,218
10,602
15,408
5,401
3,280
347
2,608
11,864
183

28
9,174
5,252
5,029
102,306

18,153,959
4,198,973
68,614,112
24,939,952
112,402,285
5,025,129
65,995,500
71,518,658
112,900,176
163,940,286
57,581,862
36,447,173
3,152,595
30,932,765
133,927,029
2,185,747
271,756
94,097,492
61,945,475
55,802,007

1,124,032,930
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NAME

ICD9PROX

CCCODEX

HHNUM

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: August 15, 2012
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 2.0 CHAR §1 §§
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 100,105 1,097,370,234
00 - 05 38 518,261
06 - 07 24 300,294
08 - 16 116 1,495,173
18 - 20 29 339,448
21 - 29 584 6,387,615
30 - 34 6 88,663
35 - 39 96 1,125,107
40 - 41 3 31,516
42 - 54 216 2,467,094
55 - 59 31 458,365
60 - 64 40 443,418
65 - 71 113 1,256,618
72 - 75 28 193,316
76 - 84 315 4,274,177
85 - 86 256 3,374,603
87 - 99 306 3,909,029
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 3.0 CHAR §2 Zl
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,519 18,153,959
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 403 4,198,973
001 - 064 15,412 170,919,749
076 - 259 78,849 861,602,728
650 - 670 6,123 69,157,521
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
# HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 2.0 NUM Zg 12
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0 100,557 1,106,787,345
1 - 27 1,749 17,245,584

TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
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NAME

IPNUM

OPNUM

OBNUM

ERNUM

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK

2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE:

August 15, 2012

DESCRIPTION

# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 12
TOTAL

# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 206
TOTAL

# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 233
TOTAL

# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

VALUE
0

1 - 20
TOTAL

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.

VALUE

0
1 - 30
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 74 15

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
99,445 1,093,717,795
2,861 30,315,135
102,306 1,124,032,930
3.0 NUM 76 78

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
97,706 1,071,551,856
4,600 52,481,074
102,306 1,124,032,930
3.0 NUM 79 81

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
59,301 627,672,236
43,005 496,360,694
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 82 83

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
97,121 1,074,432,553
5,185 49,600,377
102,306 1,124,032,930
2.0 NUM 84 85

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
49,267 537,564,153
53,039 586,468,776

102,306

1,124,032,930
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NAME

PERWT10F

VARSTR

VARPSU

MEPS H137 CODEBOOK
2010 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

PAGE:

DATE: August 15, 2012
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2010 12.6  NUM 86 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
0.000000 WEIGHT 2,773 0
558.552639 - 80966.710523 WEIGHT 99,533 1,124,032,930
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2010 4.0 NUM 98 101
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
1001 - 1165 102,306 1,124,032,930
TOTAL 102,306 1,124,032,930
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2010 1.0 NUM 102 102
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT10F
1-3 102,306 1,124,032,930

TOTAL 102,306

1,124,032,930
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